Subject:InBusiness Tip of the Day: Notification and Alert OptionsPreheader:Log in to InBusiness Online Banking and review your notification and alert selections.



NEW InBusiness Online Banking

The new InBusiness Online Banking system offers more robust notification and alert options that will help you stay up to date with what's happening with your accounts via online banking.

As part of the InBusiness Online Banking transition, some of your notification and alert preferences may have been modified. To review or make changes to the alerts you're receiving, please reference the <u>Quick Tips for InBusiness Alert Options</u> document located on our <u>Resource Center</u>. The document outlines detailed information and step-by-step instructions for managing the InBusiness alerts and notifications feature.

Please contact Treasury Management Support at <u>TMSupport@rmbank.com</u>* or by calling 877.812.1563. Hours are Monday-Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. MT.

Thank you from your Rocky Mountain Bank Treasury Management Team.

Kevin Vralsted 406.655.2804 KVralsted@rmbank.com*

As your business banking partner, we have your safety and security in mind. With the new InBusiness Online Banking system, it's important to use a modern web browser such as Google Chrome, Mozilla Firefox, Microsoft Edge or Safari for a safe and secure online banking experience. Internet Explorer will not be a supported browser for Online Banking.

For detailed information and frequently asked questions on this transition, please click here.

PERSONAL | SMALL BUSINESS | COMMERCIAL

RMBank.com

COLORING LENDER | MEMBER FDIC

This email was sent to kfager@htlf.com by Rocky Mountain Bank, from banker@rmbank.com, because of your current relationship with the bank. Rocky Mountain Bank will never ask you to reveal or confirm any personal or account information from an email. *Information entered into this email is not encrypted. Please do not include any sensitive information such as PIN numbers, Social Security numbers or accounts numbers.

Click here to update your email subscription preferences.

Rocky Mountain Bank | 2615 King Avenue West | Billings, MT 59108 0063-20